

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			S.A. No. 18 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.</u> Mr. T.A. Khan, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Vinay Bhatt, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. B.D. Pande, Advocate for the respondent. Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is allowed one week's time to seek instructions in the matter. List this matter on 01.02.2022, as fresh. In the meantime, defect(s), as pointed out by the Registry, be cured. Urgency Application (I.A. No. 01 of 2022) stands disposed of. (R.C. Khulbe, J.) Vacation Judge 24.01.2022 Navin